Fixed Power Factor Capacitor
Bank
ADVANTAGES OF GENTEC CAPACITOR BANK
 Wall or floor mounted
 Dry self-healing capacitor
 HRC type fuse rated for 200 kA
 Included discharge resistor
 Each element replaceable individually

Minimal spacing above unit 200 mm
Minimal spacing on the side of the unit 200 mm
Installation Wall or floor mounted
Wiring TEW 90 °C
Electrical protection Internal overpressure switch
Working temperature –25 °C / +55 °C
Discharge resistor
Included
*less than 50 V within 60 seconds
Enclosure type Nema1 (other models available) ASA61 grey painted.
Certification CSA 22.2
Dimensions (mm) 25 to 100 kVAR (610 x 762 x 200) / 125 to 200 kVAR (1200 x 762 x 200)
MODEL NUMBER
# Part Numbers Description
480 V
DSHM-25-480-X-1-M Fixed power factor capacitor bank 480 V, 25 kVAR
DSHM-30-480-X-1-M Fixed power factor capacitor bank 480 V, 30 kVAR
DSHM-50-480-X-1-M Fixed power factor capacitor bank 480 V, 50 kVAR
DSHM-60-480-X-1-M Fixed power factor capacitor bank 480 V, 60 kVAR
DSHM-75-480-X-1-M Fixed power factor capacitor bank 480 V, 75 kVAR
DSHM-100-480-X-1-M Fixed power factor capacitor bank 480 V, 100 kVAR
DSHM-125-480-X-1-M Fixed power factor capacitor bank 480 V, 125 kVAR
DSHM-150-480-X-1-M Fixed power factor capacitor bank 480 V, 150 kVAR
DSHM-175-480-X-1-M Fixed power factor capacitor bank 480 V, 175 kVAR
DSHM-200-480-X-1-M Fixed power factor capacitor bank 480 V, 200 kVAR
600 V
DSHM-25-600-X-1-M Fixed power factor capacitor bank 600 V, 25 kVAR
DSHM-30-600-X-1-M Fixed power factor capacitor bank 600 V, 30 kVAR
DSHM-50-600-X-1-M Fixed power factor capacitor bank 600 V, 50 kVAR
DSHM-60-600-X-1-M Fixed power factor capacitor bank 600 V, 60 kVAR
DSHM-75-600-X-1-M Fixed power factor capacitor bank 600 V, 75 kVAR
DSHM-100-600-X-1-M Fixed power factor capacitor bank 600 V, 100 kVAR
DSHM-125-600-X-1-M Fixed power factor capacitor bank 600 V, 125 kVAR
DSHM-150-600-X-1-M Fixed power factor capacitor bank 600 V, 150 kVAR
DSHM-175-600-X-1-M Fixed power factor capacitor bank 600 V, 175 kVAR
DSHM-200-600-X-1-M Fixed power factor capacitor bank 600 V, 200 kVAR
Model number:
– Base model = DSHM
– Reactive power = kVAR value
– Voltage = 408 V or 600 V